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ENROLLED 

H. B. 205 
(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. Kiss, AND DELEGATE TRUMP) 

[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE] 

[Passed May I 9, I 999; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state fund, 
general revenue, to the governor's office, fund 0101, fiscal year 
2000, organization 0100, supplementing and amending the 
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
two thousand. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 
day of June, two thousand, to fund 0101, fiscal year 2000, organiza­
tion 0100, be supplemented and amended to read as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 EXECUTIVE 

4 5 - Governor's Office 

5 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

6 Fund 0101 FY 2000 Org 0100 
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7 General 
8 Act- Revenue 
9 ivity Fund 'j 

10 1 Personal Services .............. 001 $ 1,731,859 
~ 

11 2 Salary of Governor ............ 002 90,000 

12 3 Annual Increment ............. 004 17,250 

13 4 Employee Benefits ............ 010 444,904 

14 5 Unclassified .................. 099 1,000,118 

15 6 National Governors' Association . 123 66,200 

16 7 Southern States Energy Board .... 124 28,732 

17 8 WV Human Resource Investment 
18 9 Council .................. 294 262,438 

19 10 Southern Growth Policies Board .. 299 24,339 

20 11 Southern Technology Council .... 308 10,000 

21 12 Southern Governors' Association . 314 5,740 

22 13 National Governors' Association for 
23 14 State Budget Officers ....... 315 11.500 

24 15 Total ..................... $ 3,693,080 

25 Any unexpended balances remaining in the appropriations for 
26 unclassified (fund 0101, activity 099) and Publication of Papers 
27 and Transition Expenses (fund 0101, activity 465) at the close 
28 of the fiscal year 1999 is hereby reappropriated for expenditure 
29 during the fiscal year 2000. 

30 The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in the 
31 budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
32 two thousand, by amending language with no new money being 
33 appropriated. 








